SPINE
CROSSOVER PLATE KIT
STIFF ARM MOUNT KIT
STRAP FOR REFERENCE
STEEL BUNDLE
STEEL BUNDLE HARDWARE KIT
STRAP FOR REFERENCERING MOUNT
STRAP FOR REFERENCE

06NOV23
07/30/2024RY1002
08/01/2024XK1001
08/14/2024
RY1002
RY1002
.XXX[.X] ±
.XX[.X] ±
.X[.X] ±
* (EPA)A DOES NOT INCLUDE ANTENNA PIPES AND MOUNTING HARDWARE. IF DESIRED, ADD ANTENNA PIPE PER TABLE 2
PART NUMBERS, WEIGHTS, & EPA
NOTE:
1.  ANTENNA PIPES ARE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.
2.  KA FACTOR OF 3-SECTOR EPA INCLUDED.
3.  COMBINE THE ASSOCIATED EPA VALUES IN THE TABLES ABOVE TO DETERMINE THE EPA OF A MOUNT MODEL WITH A LISTED MOUNT PIPE CONFIGURATION.
     FOR EXAMPLE: MCG23RHDXL-12M1296 HAS A 3-SECTOR EPA OF 29.21 FT2 WITH NO ICE PLUS 12 ANTENNA PIPES WITH A 3-SECTOR EPA OF 12X1.84=22.08 FT2 WITH NO ICE.
     SO, THE TOTAL EPA OF 51.29 FT2 FOR THE MCG23RHDXL-12M1296.
TABLE 2: EPA OF EACH ANTENNA PIPE
ANTENNA PIPE (EPA)A (FT2) (EPA)A W/ 1/2" ICE
THICKNESS (FT2)

5-
6
XP
-2
52
5-
8
SF
G2
20
4
SF
G2
31
00
MCG23RHDXL-11MB MONO 3 SCTR FR 11' FACE,NO AP 2284.76
28.25 42.12
- 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23RHDXL-11M996 MONO 3 SCTR FR 11' FACE,(9) 96" ANT 2849.08 9 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 3
MCG23RHDXL-11M9126 MONO 3 SCTR FR 11' FACE,(9) 126" ANT 2984.85 9 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 3
MCG23RHDXL-12MB MONO 3 SCTR FR 12' FACE,NO AP 2353.96
29.21 43.39
- 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23RHDXL-12M1296 MONO 3 SCTR FR 12' FACE,(12) 96" ANT 3106.39 12 1 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDXL12M12126 MONO 3 SCTR FR 12' FACE,(12) 126" ANT 3287.41 12 1 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDXL-13MB MONO 3 SCTR FR 13' FACE,NO AP 2377.02
29.53 43.82
- 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23RHDXL-13M1296 MONO 3 SCTR FR 13' FACE,(12) 96" ANT 3129.46 12 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDXL13M12126 MONO 3 SCTR FR 13' FACE,(12) 126" ANT 3310.48 12 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDXL-14MB MONO 3 SCTR FR 14' FACE,NO AP 2446.22
30.48 45.09
- 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23RHDXL-14M1296 MONO 3 SCTR FR 14' FACE,(12) 96" ANT 3198.65 12 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDXL14M12126 MONO 3 SCTR FR 14' FACE,(12) 126" ANT 3379.68 12 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDXL-15MB MONO 3 SCTR FR 15' FACE,NO AP 2469.29
30.80 45.51
- 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23RHDXL-15M1296 MONO 3 SCTR FR 15' FACE,(12) 96" ANT 3221.72 12 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDXL15M12126 MONO 3 SCTR FR 15' FACE,(12) 126" ANT 3402.74 12 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDXL-15M1596 MONO 3 SCTR FR 15' FACE,(15) 96" ANT 3409.83 15 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 3 3 - 3 3
MCG23RHDXL15M15126 MONO 3 SCTR FR 15' FACE,(15) 126" ANT 3636.11 15 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 3 3 - 3 3
1234
1234
A
C